Springdale Plan Commission Meeting Monday, June 24, 2019, at 7 PM

Town Hall at 2379 Town Hall Rd, Mt. Horeb, WI.

Town Hall is accessible to elderly and disabled persons

The final agenda will be posted at Riley Tavern, Town Hall, and Mt. Vernon Family Auto

- 1. Call to order, Certification of compliance with the Open Meeting Law, Quorum is present, Approval of the agenda, (Public input at the time of each agenda item may be permitted.)
- 2. Minutes of previous meeting,
- 3. Concept plan:
- a. Karl and Judy Hacker/concept plan/ CTH G/Sec. 25,
- b. Zahler lands, Nancy Riemenapp/concept plan/Springdale Center Rd. /Sec. 27,
- c. Karen Brinks' lands, agent Charlie Wills/concept plan Option 2 or 3/CTH G/Sec.26,
- 4. PC Procedures
- 5. Adjourn.

A majority of the Town Board may be in attendance during the PC meeting to gather information regarding matters which may come before the TB.

If you wish to make a public record request to obtain copies of the documents to be discussed at meetings, Please contact the Town Clerk.

Publish and Post: 6/20/2019 Town of Springdale Plan Commission